

**QUESTION NO 27**

**By Councillor Bruce for answer by  
the Convener of the Education,  
Children and Families Committee at a  
meeting of the Council on 9 February  
2023.**

**Question** (1) When did the pool close for pupils and swimming groups?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) How much has been spent so far on repairing the pool?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) What works are required to make the pool operational again for pupils and swimming groups?

**Answer** (3)

**Question** (4) How much will these extra works cost?

**Answer** (4)

**Question** (5) When do you expect the pool to re-open?

**Answer** (5)